

INTERCONNECTION PRICELIST

-111

IP INTERCONNECTION

and/////IIII

CALL TERMINATION		
Termination Fees	Fee	
Wholesale Termination	0.0007 €/min ⁽¹⁾	
Termination from NON-EU/EEA Countries	0.02 €/min ⁽²⁾	

CALL ORIGINATION		
Origination Fee	Fee	
Wholesale Origination	0.002925 €/min ⁽³⁾	

TRANSIT	
Transit Fees	Fee
Transit to Third Party Networks	0.0013 €/min ⁽⁵⁾
Management Fee for Transit to Third Party Networks	0.0029 €/call ⁽⁵⁾

CARRIER PRESELECTION		
Carrier Preselection Fees	Fee	
Accepted Application	7.33 €/application ⁽³⁾	
Rejected Application	7.30 €/application ⁽³⁾	

SHORT CODES TERMINATION		
Short Codes Termination Fees	Fee	
Termination Fee to Emergency Numbers	0.0007 €/min ⁽⁴⁾	
Termination Fee to Low Charge Short Codes (Series 10, 11 (except 116 & 118), 181-183)	0.1315 €/min ^{(*) (6)}	
Termination Fee to Low Charge Short Codes (Series 138, 15)	0.1315 €/min ^{(*) (7)}	

^(*) unless otherwise agreed upon.

FRIENDLY NETWORK SERVICE		
Friendly Network Fee	Fee	
Rerouting of calls to ported numbers (per call)	0.0128 €/call ⁽³⁾	





REMARKS:

di Mana

- (1) The Wholesale Termination Call Service is provided exclusively for termination to OTE subscribers (geographical Numbers), with A-number from EU/EEA countries. The Wholesale Termination fee is effective from 01/07/2021 in accordance with Commission's Delegated Regulation (EU) 2021/654 of 18/12/2020. EU/EEA countries are the 27 EU members, including Lichtenstein, Norway, Iceland, and for the time being, U.K., Ukraine (effective from 15/06/2022) and Moldova (effective from 01/01/2024).
- (2) Calls to OTE subscribers (geographical numbers), with A-number from non-EU/EEA countries. The same charge applies to incoming calls with invalid or without A-Number. The fee is effective from **01/03/2017**.
- (3) The above-mentioned fees have been approved by Decision no. **1102/2/04-03-2024** (HGG 2263/B/16-04-2024) EETT and are effective from **01/01/2022**.
- (4) The above-mentioned fees have been approved by Decision no. **919/51/16-12-2019** (HGG 5185/B/31-12-2019) EETT and are effective from **27/01/2020**.
- (5) The above-mentioned fees are effective from **01/07/2021** in accordance with Commission's Delegated Regulation (EU) **2021/654** of 18/12/2020.
- (6) The above-mentioned fees are effective from **01/01/2014**.
- (7) The above-mentioned fees are effective from 27/01/2020.
- (8) The above-mentioned fees are effective from **01/03/2020**.

